FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001	1 (axp. 4/94)	RECC		-2002	E	ET U.S		IT OF COMMERO	
Tab settings		•					•	▼	
	Honorable Commissio	ner of Patent	1022	01438	e allached (	original docu	iments or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CSI INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS, CORP.				Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: KODIAK GROUP, LLC     Internal Address: OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No					<u></u>				-
3. Nature of	conveyance:								-
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				Street Address: 2307 DuPONT STREET					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				City:_	GRAYLING	Sta	ate: MICH	_ZIP: <u>49738</u>	-
Execution Date: AUGUST 9, 2002					Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   I No				
4. Application	n number(s) or pate	nt number(s):			,				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s) 5,333,764 Dated: Aug. 2, 1994					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖫 No									
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>				6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name:	LON H.	ROMANSK	[	7. Tota	l fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ 40.00	)	
Internal A	ddress:	NONE -		OM €	Enclosed (c	heck #	11534	<u> </u>	
				□ <i>A</i>	Authorized to I	oe charged	to deposit a	ccount	
Street Ad	dress: P.O. E	30X 893		8. Dep	osit account n	umber:	21 AM II CE SECT	5 2	
City: CADILLAC State: MICH. ZIP: 49601				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by demosit acount)					
/23/2002 AAHMED:	00000127 5333764		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	E				
To the be	40.0 at and signature. est of my knowledge al document.	and belief, the	foregoing inform	mation is tru	e and correct	and any at	ttached copy	is a true copy	of .
	H. ROMANSKI		/m/	/	-ans	ei.	AUG.	15, 200	2
	ne of Person Signing No. 19,421	Total numbe	er of pages including	Signature cover sheet,	attachments, and	d document:	-2-	Date	

1

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, CSI INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS, CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 758 Isenhauer Road, Grayling, Michigan 49738, hereinafter called the "Assignor", owns the entire unencumbered right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,333,764 dated August 2, 1994, which issued upon an Application for Patent Serial No. 64,835 filed on May 19, 1993.

WHEREAS, KODIAK GROUP, LLC, hereinafter called the "Assignee", a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 2307 DuPont Street, Grayling, Michigan 49738, desires to acquire the entire unencumbered right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent No. 5,333,764.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which by the said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee and said Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent 5,333,764 to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee and said Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent 5,333,764 has issued.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant with the Assignee, and said Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any adverse assignment, grant, mortgage, license or any other encumbrance, and that Assignor has the full right to convey the same in the manner and form as herein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this one page instrument to be signed by an authorized signatory officer of said Assignor on the date appearing next to the signature.

CSI INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS, CORP.

Dated: HUG 9, 2002

JOHN W. PATCHIN

PRESIDENT

Witness:

Cac

Patent Attorney
P.O. Box 893
Cadillac, Michigan 49601

**RECORDED: 08/21/2002** 

PATENT --- REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0008